


Project Name: Margate-Crosswalk and Landscaping Improvements 

Contract No.: MCRA 2024-2

Project No.: 24-669

CO No.: CO004

Item Description Quantity Units Rate Extension
Time Requested 

(Calendar Days)

Contract Unit Rates Per Contract SOV 14

2.2 Remove and Dispose Existing Pavers 46.2 SY $23.83 $1,100.95

2.3 Remove Existing Limerock Base, Unsuitable Fill, and Soils 60 SY $17.44 $1,046.40

2.4 Remove Existing Concrete Sidewalk 10.27 SY $31.55 $324.02

2.5 Remove Existing Concrete Curb 33 LF $11.92 $393.36

3.1 Stabilization of Subgrade 46.2 SY $19.79 $914.30

3.2 Furnish and Complact Limerock Base Material 60 SY $53.63 $3,217.80

3.7 Furnish and Install Decorative Pavers 46.2 SY $141.38 $6,531.76

3.9 Furnish and Install Curb Type "F" / Drop 64 LF $47.75 $3,056.00

3.10 Furnish and Install Header/Type "D" Curb Restoration. 20 LF $35.83 $716.60

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Subtotal $17,301.18

Bond 2.00% $346.02

Contract SOV Subtotal $17,647.20

Equipment 0

$0.00

Subtotal $0.00

Overhead & Profit 10.00% $0.00

Bond 2.00% $0.00

Equipment CO Total $0.00

Labor 0

$0.00

Labor Subtotal $0.00

Labor Burden $0.00

Overhead & Profit 10.00% $0.00

Bond 2.00% $0.00

Labor CO Total $0.00

Materials 0

$0.00

Subtotal $0.00

Overhead & Profit 10.00% $0.00

Bond 2.00% $0.00

Material CO Total $0.00

Subcontractors 0

$0.00

Subcontractors Subtotal $0.00

Overhead & Profit 10.00% $0.00

Bond 2.00% $0.00

Subcontractor CO Total $0.00

Total Change Notification Cost $17,647.20 14

Original Contract Sum $1,004,788.71
Net change by Previously Submitted Change Orders $44,061.55

Sum Prior to this Change Order $1,048,850.26

Amount of this Change Order $17,647.20

New Contract Sum if Approved $1,066,497.46

Substantial Completion Date 3/5/2026

Contract Time Increase ( Calendar Days ) 14

New Substantial Completion Date 3/19/2026

New Final Completion Date, if applicable 5/9/2026

FG Construction, LLC

_______________________________________

Bao Dang

Manager/Owner

Scope: Remove and Replace ramps R-5 & R-6 and remove existig paver driveway. Regrade the driveway subgrate and base to a 2% cross slope. Address the 

existing catch basin settlement by removing and recompacting the surrounding material, relocate catch basin grate to align with valley gutter, followed by milling and resurfacing of 

Margate Boulevard as required

Location: Ramps R-5 & R-6 on Margate Blvd
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FHFHPROP. RECONSTRUCT
PAVERS SIDEWALK PROP. RECONSTRUCT

PAVERS SIDEWALK

PROP. RECONSTRUCT
PAVERS SIDEWALK

PROP. RECONSTRUCT
PAVERS SIDEWALK

INSTALL NEW STAMPED
CONCRETE CROSSWALK.
REFER TO SHEET D-1 & L-4
TYPICAL DETAIL

INSTALL NEW STAMPED
CONCRETE CROSSWALK.
REFER TO SHEET D-1 & L-4
TYPICAL DETAIL

EX 6' BRICK PAVERS SWK.

EX 0.5' FLAT
CONC. CURB

EX GRASS

EX LANDSCAPED MEDIAN

EX ASPHALT

EX FDOT
TYPE "F" CURB

EX FDOT

TYPE "F" CURB

EX FDOT
TYPE "F" CURB

EX GRASS

EX 6.5' BRICK
PAVERS SWK.

EX 0.5' FLAT
CONC. CURB

EX 5' BRICK PAVERS

SWK.

EX 0.5' FLAT
CONC. CURB

EX FDOT
TYPE "F" CURB

EX FDOT
TYPE "F" CURB

EX 7' BRICK PAVERS
SWK.

EX 0.5' FLAT
CONC. CURB

EX BRICK PAVERS

EX 4' METAL RAILING EX CONC.
RAMP

EX 8' BRICK PAVERS SWK.

EX BRICK PAVERS PARALEL PARKING

EX FDOT
TYPE "F" CURB

EX 0.5' FLAT
CONC. CURB

EX EDGE OF
PAVEMENT

EX 2' CONC. VALLEY GUTTER

EX LANDSCAPED MEDIAN

EX FDOT
TYPE "F" CURB

EX FDOT
TYPE "F" CURB

EX FDOT
TYPE "F" CURB

EX ASPHALT

EX FDOT
TYPE "F" CURB

EX 6' BRICK PAVERS SWK. EX BRICK PAVERS EX 6' BRICK
PAVERS SWK.

EX FDOT
TYPE "F" CURB

EX 0.5' FLAT
CONC. CURB EX BRICK

PAVERS
EX ASPHALT DWY.

EX 2' CONC. VALLEY GUTTER

EX FDOT
TYPE "F" CURB

MARGATE BOULEVARD

R-5 R-6

R-3 R-4

R-1.1

R-2.1

INSTALL 17-LF
OF HEADER/ TYPE "D" CURB

INSTALL 15-LF
OF HEADER/ TYPE "D" CURB

INSTALL 15-LF
OF HEADER/ TYPE "D" CURB

INSTALL 15-LF
OF HEADER/ TYPE "D" CURB

INSTALL 9-LF
OF DROP CURBINSTALL 17-LF

OF TYPE "F" CURB

INSTALL 15-LF
OF HEADER/ TYPE "D" CURB

INSTALL 16-LF
OF HEADER/ TYPE "D" CURB

INSTALL 1-LF
OF TYPE "F" CURB

INSTALL 8-LF
OF TYPE "F" CURB

INSTALL 9-LF
OF DROP CURB

INSTALL 9-LF
OF DROP CURB

INSTALL 11-LF
OF DROP CURB

INSTALL 18-LF
OF TYPE "F" CURB

INSTALL 9-LF
OF TYPE "F" CURB
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INSTALL 9-LF OF
HEADER/TYPE "D" CURB

INSTALL 8-LF OF
HEADER/TYPE "D" CURB

LEGEND
ASPHALT TRENCH RESTORATION
(INSTALL TYPE S-1 ASPHALT CONCRETE)

PROPOSED TYPE 'D' CURB

(INSTALL TYPE S-3 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE)
3/4" MILLING AND RESURFACING

PROPOSED TYPE 'F' CURB

EXIST. PAVERS TO BE REMOVED
AND RESET AS NECESSARY
PROPOSED STAMPED CONCRETE
CROSSWALK

PROPOSED CONCRETE SIDEWALK

R-5 RAMP #

MARGATE
BOULEVARD
CROSSWALK

AND LANDSCAPE
IMPROVEMENT

MARGATE, FLORIDA

21-089.012
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VINCENT LOCIGNO

JOSE TAMO

DANIEL DAVILA

ROADWAY
IMPROVEMENTS

PLANS
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VERTICAL DATUM INFORMATION
ALL ELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE IN NORTH

AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM OF 1988 (NAVD88)
CONVERSION FACTOR:

NAVD88                 = NGVD29 IN THIS AREA+ 1.57

BCTED # 211122060

VINCENT LOCIGNO, PE
LICENSE NO. 92216
DATE: __________

THIS SEAL IS ONLY VALID ON PRINTED
COPIES THAT ARE DATED WITH THE

LICENSEE'S ORIGINAL HAND SIGNATURE.
SCANNED OR ELECTRONIC COPIES ARE NOT

CONSIDERED SIGNED AND SEALED.
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NOTE:
CONTRACTOR TO PRESSURE WASH AND SEAL
ALL PAVER WALKWAYS AFTER INSTALLATION
OF IMPROVEMENTS AND AFTER RESURFACING
OF ROADWAY.

1     INCH     =              FEET

0
GRAPHIC SCALE
10 20 40

20

N

M
A

TC
H

LI
N

E 
SE

E 
D

R
A

W
IN

G
 N

O
. R

I-3
, R

IG
H

T 
SI

D
E

M
A

TC
H

LI
N

E 
SE

E 
D

R
A

W
IN

G
 N

O
. R

I-5
, L

EF
T 

SI
D

E

mmenocal
Area Measurement
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